TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING Capital LLC		103/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Foods LLC	
Street Address:	Five Tower Bridge, 300 Barr Harbor Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Wesr Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2084795	COOSA VALLEY FOODS	
Registration Number:	1698455	KEY FARMS	
Registration Number:	2788438	KEY FARMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (678)553-2601
Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123235.011900

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0479

20071006

DD# HJ

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ING - Release and Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=ING - Release and Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=ING - Release and Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0480

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March **29**, 2013, is made by **ING Capital LLC**, as **Administrative Agent** ("ING").

WHEREAS, KEYSTONE FOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") granted a security interest to ING pursuant to that certain Domestic Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated November 17, 2006 (the "Agreement"), and recorded in the records of the United States Trademark Office on November 21, 2006, at Reel 003431/Frame 0944 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest secured certain obligations from the Borrower in favor of ING (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied and performed the Obligations in full; and

WHEREAS, ING has agreed to terminate any security interest it has pursuant to the Agreement and release the Security Interest in all of the property described herein, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, ING hereby terminates and releases WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, the Security Interest and its lien, encumbrance and security interest in the following:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application of the Borrower, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby; and
 - 2. each trademark license to which the Borrower is a party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ING has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

9573961v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0481

ING CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Bill Redmond

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Name	Registration #	Registration Date
1. COOSA VALLEY FOODS	2,084,795	July 29, 1997
2. KEY FARMS	1,698,455	June 30, 1992
3. KEY FARMS (and design)	2,788,438	December 2, 2003

9317944v1

RECORDED: 06/06/2013

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0483